
2024 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-18   Conf: 13-11   Home: 13-4   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (6), Miller (3), Diaz Jr. (1), Lorenzetti (1), Yost (1), Opp (7)   
Picked Off: Hernandez (2), Johnson (2), Jones (1), Lorenzetti (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Coleman (9), Gallaro (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (18), Curcio 16, Bonito 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Diaz Jr., Anthony .346 39-39 153 37 53 13 2 0 24 70 .458 22 7 13 3 .448 1 1 10-11 66 106 12 .935
11 Yost, Raiden .330 35-34 109 19 36 4 1 1 17 45 .413 17 9 15 0 .443 5 1 5-6 58 6 2 .970
43 Miller, Nate .321 39-39 134 26 43 9 1 8 35 78 .582 18 8 33 1 .411 8 0 4-4 299 16 2 .994
16 Coleman, Billy .275 32-29 102 23 28 7 1 3 28 46 .451 13 6 24 2 .382 2 1 3-3 185 35 11 .952
1 Hernandez, Anthony .269 39-39 160 24 43 8 5 1 31 64 .400 7 2 8 2 .297 6 1 8-11 101 4 0 1.000
17 Jones, Ryan .258 37-36 128 19 33 4 0 0 13 37 .289 10 3 19 5 .326 0 4 5-7 56 3 1 .983
3 Lorenzetti, Dallas .223 40-40 121 19 27 8 2 0 12 39 .322 20 2 31 3 .340 1 8 6-7 78 77 2 .987
24 Mitchell, Aiden .219 38-37 137 22 30 7 3 4 23 55 .401 12 10 40 2 .323 2 0 10-12 37 1 0 1.000
9 Mocik, Jack .202 33-31 99 19 20 7 0 0 9 27 .273 14 2 32 1 .310 1 3 8-9 13 55 16 .810
8 Fuentes, Luis .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Johnson, Kyle .313 24-14 48 11 15 4 0 0 9 19 .396 12 1 10 1 .444 2 0 1-2 6 15 2 .913
32 Gallaro, Mike .267 12-11 30 7 8 1 0 0 2 9 .300 5 4 8 0 .436 0 0 0-0 68 10 4 .951
44 Zammitti, Thomas .214 13-3 14 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 4 1 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 6 3 1 .900
20 Blendinger, Tanner .143 9-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 2 2 3 0 .455 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
36 Chhabria, Zachary .063 12-4 16 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 .125 6 2 9 0 .375 0 0 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
2 Myers, Matt .000 10-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 1 .182 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
41 Francis, Tre .000 11-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
30 Cacoilo, Benjamin .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
10 Murawinski, Daniel .000 8-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .268 40-40 1282 236 343 73 15 17 209 497 .388 165 61 259 21 .370 29 19 65-78 1009 376 58 .960
Opponents .271 40-40 1271 231 344 73 9 19 199 492 .387 199 65 251 19 .390 23 25 61-92 999 355 61 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Weaver, Lewie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Ruscansky, Connor 1.74 2-1 10 0 0 0-0 2 20.2 12 5 4 7 20 3 0 0 .164 3 4 1 2 0
39 Shuman, TJ 2.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 .214 0 1 0 0 0
11 Yost, Raiden 2.27 4-1 7 5 0 0-0 0 31.2 23 8 8 8 28 9 0 1 .200 1 3 0 1 1
15 Yonker, Kenny 3.92 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 20 13 9 8 13 3 1 1 .267 3 6 0 4 3
21 Kobryn, Brandon 4.24 3-2 11 8 0 0-0 2 46.2 43 22 22 29 32 9 2 3 .261 4 5 1 3 4
40 Colucci, Matt 4.73 4-1 10 9 0 0-0 0 51.1 50 29 27 19 32 10 2 5 .259 4 7 0 2 5
34 Bauer, Aidan 4.91 2-4 9 6 0 0-0 1 33.0 34 22 18 33 20 5 1 2 .288 4 4 0 1 4
25 Johnson, Kyle 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 2 2 4 4 0 0 1 .154 0 2 1 0 0
42 Sica, Nate 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0 0 1
7 Kendrick, Kendall 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
22 Bell, Tyler 5.60 2-1 12 3 0 0-0 4 35.1 42 26 22 13 27 15 1 2 .300 4 3 0 1 4
35 Bonito, Justin 5.84 2-4 9 5 0 0-0 1 24.2 25 20 16 19 19 7 0 0 .272 1 12 0 4 0
18 Feeney, Alex 7.27 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 8 7 15 6 3 0 0 .324 1 2 1 0 0
6 Tobia, Chris 7.45 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 9 8 4 5 2 0 0 .375 0 1 0 1 0
26 Desantis, Vincent 9.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 12 11 11 6 4 0 1 .318 3 1 0 0 0
28 Barbarisi, Alex 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
23 Ross, Graham 10.12 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 17 15 12 4 7 0 0 1 .354 0 6 0 2 0
5 Curcio, Nic 10.59 1-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 17.0 20 24 20 14 21 1 1 0 .286 6 3 0 2 3
20 Blendinger, Tanner 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
33 Goodenough, Dominic 36.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0

12 Sutaria, Devan
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 2 .833 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.30 22-18 131 40 0 3 11 336.1 344 231 198 199 251 73 9 19 .271 35 65 4 23 25
Opponents 4.97 18-22 139 40 4 3 6 333.0 343 236 184 165 259 73 15 17 .268 25 61 3 29 19



(122-182), Coleman (45-68), Gallaro (16-22), Curcio (10-12), Bonito (9-16), Ruscansky (9-9), Colucci (6-8), Kobryn (5-14), Desantis (4-6),
Bauer (3-5), Feeney (2-3), Ross (2-2), Shuman (2-2), Tobia (2-2), Yost (2-4), Bell (1-3), Goodenough (1-1), Johnson (1-1), Sica (1-1),
Yonker (1-3)   



2024 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Hernandez, Anthony 105 101 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mitchell, Aiden 38 37 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Chhabria, Zachary 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kobryn, Brandon 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 5 9 .357 0 0
22 Bell, Tyler 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
34 Bauer, Aidan 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Blendinger, Tanner 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Myers, Matt 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cacoilo, Benjamin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Feeney, Alex 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Tobia, Chris 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Murawinski, Daniel 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ross, Graham 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Ruscansky, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
35 Bonito, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 9 7 .563 0 0
42 Sica, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Fuentes, Luis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Miller, Nate 317 299 16 2 .994 22 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lorenzetti, Dallas 157 78 77 2 .987 19 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jones, Ryan 60 56 3 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Yost, Raiden 66 58 6 2 .970 2 2 2 .500 0 0
16 Coleman, Billy 231 185 35 11 .952 0 45 23 .662 9 2
32 Gallaro, Mike 82 68 10 4 .951 1 16 6 .727 3 0
4 Diaz Jr., Anthony 184 66 106 12 .935 20 0 0 — 0 0
25 Johnson, Kyle 23 6 15 2 .913 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Zammitti, Thomas 10 6 3 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
40 Colucci, Matt 8 3 4 1 .875 1 6 2 .750 0 0
9 Mocik, Jack 84 13 55 16 .810 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Curcio, Nic 7 0 5 2 .714 0 10 2 .833 0 0
15 Yonker, Kenny 4 0 2 2 .500 0 1 2 .333 0 0
12 Sutaria, Devan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Desantis, Vincent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
27 Weaver, Lewie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Barbarisi, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Goodenough, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Shuman, TJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Francis, Tre 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kendrick, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1443 1009 376 58 .960 74 122 60 .670 12 2
Opponents 1415 999 355 61 .957 78 130 24 .844 9 0


